

ARIZONA SUPREME COURT

KARI LAKE,

Plaintiff/Appellant,

v.

KATIE HOBBS, et al.,

Defendants/Appellees.

Arizona Supreme Court
No. CV-23-0046-PR

Court of Appeals, Division One
No. 1 CA-CV 22-0779
No. 1 CA-SA 22-0237
(CONSOLIDATED)

Maricopa County Superior Court
No. CV2022-095403

KARI LAKE,

Petitioner,

v.

THE HONORABLE PETER
THOMPSON, Judge of the SUPERIOR
COURT OF THE STATE OF
ARIZONA, in and for the County of
MARICOPA,

Respondent Judge,

KATIE HOBBS, et al.,

Real Parties in Interest.

RESPONSE TO PETITION FOR REVIEW

RACHEL H. MITCHELL
MARICOPA COUNTY ATTORNEY

Thomas P. Liddy (019384)
Joseph J. Branco (031474)
Joseph E. La Rue (031348)
Karen J. Hartman-Tellez (021121)
Jack. L. O'Connor III (030660)
Sean M. Moore (031621)
Rosa Aguilar (037774)
Deputy County Attorneys

CIVIL SERVICES DIVISION
225 West Madison Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85003
Telephone: (602) 506-3411
MCAO Firm No. 00032000
ca-civilmailbox@mcao.maricopa.gov

Emily Craiger (021728)
emily@theburgesslawgroup.com
THE BURGESS LAW GROUP
3131 East Camelback Road
Suite 224
Phoenix, Arizona 85016
Telephone: (602) 806-2100

Attorneys for Maricopa County Defendants

Table of Contents

Table of Contents	i
Table of Authorities	ii
Introduction	1
Reasons the Petition Should Be Denied	2
I. Lake’s misleading new factual theory does not support this Court’s review.	2
A. A litigant’s disagreement with the trial court’s findings of fact is not a proper basis for this Court’s review.	2
B. Lake’s misleading new factual theory about chain-of-custody documents lacks support in the record.	3
Conclusion	6

RETRIEVED FROM DEMOCRACYDOCKET.COM

Table of Authorities

Cases

<i>Dolliver v. United States</i> , 379 F.2d 307 (9th Cir. 1967)	2
<i>Dunn v. Nat'l Beverage Corp.</i> , 745 N.W.2d 549 (Minn. 2008)	3
<i>Hoffman v. Brophy</i> , 61 Ariz. 307 (1944).....	2
<i>McDowell Mountain Ranch Land Coal. v. Vizcaino</i> , 190 Ariz. 1, 5 (1997).....	3
<i>People v. DeLuna</i> , 515 P.2d 459 (Colo. 1973).....	2
<i>Southern v. Mississippi State Hosp.</i> , 853 So. 2d 1212 (Miss. 2003).....	3
Rules	
ARCAP 23(d)(3)	1, 3
ARCAP 23(i).....	1
